SPONSORSHIPS

Virtual Silent and Live Online Auction











Why invest in our community auction?

Since 1985, The Rotary Club of Maple Valley has been honored to work alongside friends, family, and business owners such as yourself. Over the years, you've graciously sponsored, donated, and volunteered along with us in our efforts to support needed services and projects in our community. We are so incredibly grateful for your generosity.

Our biggest fundraising event is our annual auction, and this year's planning includes virtual online bidding for silent items and an in-person gala auction for live items at Rein Fire Ranch on Friday evening, Oct. 8.

The proceeds for this year's event will fund our ongoing support of organizations and causes like the Maple Valley Food Bank, Vine Maple Place, the Greater Maple Valley Community Center, Shop-With-A-Cop, and Tahoma High School student academic and vocational scholarships – just to name a few.

Additionally, this year's Fund-A-Need donations will support youth mental wellness in partnership with the Tahoma School District and the City of Maple Valley. Stress and challenges have inundated us over the last 18 months, and as our kids move back to the classroom it's crucial we not ignore the pandemic's impact on their mental health. For Maple Valley Rotary, helping to fund this issue is a perfect fit. The Rotary motto is 'Service Above Self', and it's exciting to partner with Tahoma and the City to positively impact youth mental wellness at such a critical time.

As with all our auctions, your sponsorship and donations will be widely acknowledged with the pre-auction promotion, during the event, and acknowledgement throughout 2021-2022 at maplevalleyrotary.org, our social media platforms, and at all on-site Rotary projects.

Our auction theme this year is 'Rally For The Valley '21,' and our children and community need us to step up and rally on their behalf. On behalf of the Rotary Club of Maple Valley, I invite you to help sponsor our event, and I thank you in advance for your consideration and commitment to our greater community.

Rock Jenkins
 Maple Valley Rotary President Elect





Sponsorship Form Virtual Silent and Live Online Auction

Friday, October 8, 2021

Maple Valley Rotary Foundation EIN is 91-1595103

Mailing address: Maple Valley Rotary P.O. Box 1102 Maple Valley, WA 98038 www.maplevalleyrotary.org

Thank you for joining the Rotary Club of Maple Valley as we help our social service organizations make our community whole following the pandemic. Your dollars will support the activities of our club as we do some heavy lifting with hands-on projects as well as funding the efforts of the Maple Valley Food Bank & Emergency Services, the Greater Maple Valley Community Center, the Black Diamond Community Center, Vine Maple Place, and Backpack Buddies of Maple Valley.

Please take a moment to complete this sponsorship form and return it to Maple Valley Rotary.

SPONSOR INFORMATION

| Company or Organization Name: | | | |
|-------------------------------|---------|----------|-------|
| Contact Name and Title: | | | |
| Email Address: | | | |
| Website Address to Hyperlink: | | | |
| Mailing Address: | | | |
| City: | | _ State: | Zip: |
| Phone #: | | _ Fax: | |
| OPPORTUNITY PLEDGE: | | | |
| \$10,000 | \$2,500 | | \$250 |
| \$ 7,500 | \$1,000 | | \$100 |
| \$ 5,000 | \$ 500 | | \$ 50 |
| To be billed via e-mail to: | | | |
| OPPORTUNITY PAYMENT INFO: | | | |
| Name on the card: | | | |
| Credit Card Type: | | | |
| Credit Card #: | | | |
| Expiration Date: | | | |
| 3 Digit CSC: | | | |





Sponsorship Form

Virtual Silent and Live Online Auction

Friday, October 8, 2021

| c b c | RICC | וחו | \sim | \sim |
|-------|------|------|--------|--------|
| SPO | | 1K I | | -() |

Maple Valley Rotary reserves the right to use the sponsor logo provided in all marketing and club activity material as deemed necessary. If necessary, please indicate any logo use restrictions below.

| Sponsor Logo Usage Restrictions: |
|---|
| |
| |
| |
| All sponsor logos must be made available in a high-resolution PDF or JPEG file format. Please email your logo to the appropriate sponsor contacts listed below. |
| Authorizing Signature: |
| Date: |

Maple Valley Rotary Foundation EIN is 91-1595103

Mailing address: Maple Valley Rotary P.O. Box 1102 Maple Valley, WA 98038 www.maplevalleyrotary.org

Sponsor contacts:

Tom Sutton toms25th@hotmail.com 253-630-2500

Eric VanRuff wildernessautoservice@msn.com 206-396-2670 Kendall Lamb kstuckey@bestversionmedia.com 206-459-5361

Ray Orme pnr4@earthlink.net 206-300-1083 Brett Habenicht brett@javajavacoffee.com 206-571-2800